

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GULF POWER COMPANY

Appellant,

vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Appellee.

Appeal from an order of the
Florida Public Service
Commission

Case No. 77,153

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT GULF POWER COMPANY

G. Edison Holland, Jr.
Jeffrey A. Stone
Teresa E. Liles
BEGGS & LANE
P.O. Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32576-2950
(904) 432-2451

and

Alan C. Sundberg
Sylvia H. Walbolt
E. Kelly Bittick, Jr.
CARLTON, FIELDS, WARD, EMMANUEL,
SMITH & CUTLER, P.A.
One Harbour Place
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 223-7000
Attorneys for Appellant Gulf
Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.	iv
ARGUMENT	1
A. The Reduction in Return on Equity Constitutes an Improper Administrative Penalty	3
B. The Penalty on Return on Equity also Violates Fundamental Principles of Rate- making	8
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Pages</u>
* <u>Askew v. Bevis</u> , 283 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1973)	2
[discussed in Gulf Power's initial brief at page 27, and referred to herein as <u>Askew</u>]	
<u>Broward County v. La Rosa</u> , 484 So.2d 1374 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	4, 5
<u>City of Cape Coral v. GAC Util., Inc.</u> , 281 So.2d 493 (Fla. 1973)	7
<u>Deltona Corp. v. Florida Pub. Serv. Comm'n</u> , 220 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1969)	8
* <u>Deltona Corp. v. Mayo</u> , 342 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1977)	7, 8
[discussed in Gulf Power's initial brief at pages 17-18, and referred to herein as <u>Deltona</u>]	
<u>Erie Insurance Co. v. Bushy</u> , 394 So.2d 228 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	5
* <u>Florida Telephone Corp. v. Carter</u> , 70 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1954)	7, 8
[discussed in Gulf Power's initial brief at pages 16-17, and referred to herein as <u>Carter</u>]	
<u>General Tel. Co. v. Carter</u> , 115 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1954)	15
* <u>Gulf Power Co. v. Bevis</u> , 289 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1974)	2, 8, 13
[discussed in Gulf Power's initial brief at pages 23-25, and referred to herein as <u>Gulf Power</u>]	
<u>Gulf Power Co. v. Cresse</u> , 410 So.2d 492 (Fla. 1982)	14
<u>Gulf Power Co. v. Florida Pub. Serv. Comm'n</u> , 453 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1984)	13
<u>Hyman v. State, Dept. of Business Regulation</u> , 431 So.2d 603 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	5
<u>Lollie v. General American Tank Storage Terminals</u> , 34 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1948)	5
<u>Maule Industries, Inc. v. Mayo</u> , 342 So.2d 63 (Fla. 1977)	9

<u>Pub. Util. Comm'n v. Houston Lighting and Power Co., 715 S.W.2d 98 (Ct. App. Tex. 1987)</u>	13, 14
<u>Re General Tel. Co., 44 PUR 3d 241 (Fla. Pub. Serv. Comm'n 1962)</u>	12
<u>Re Florida Power Corp., 73 PUR 3d 295 (Fla. Pub. Serv. Comm'n 1968)</u>	11, 12
<u>Shevin v. Yarborough, 274 So.2d 505 (Fla. 1973)</u>	18, 19
<u>State of Mo. ex rel. Southwestern Bell Tel. Co. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n, 262 U.S. 276, 43 S. Ct. 544 (1923)</u>	13
<u>State v. Atlantic Coast Line R. Co., 47 So. 969 (Fla. 1908)</u>	8
<u>U.S. v. Halper, 490 U.S. 435, 109 S. Ct. 1892 (1989)</u>	5
<u>United Tel. Co. v. Mann, 413 So.2d 962 (Fla. 1981)</u>	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Pages

Section 366.04(1), Florida Statutes (1989).....	7
Section 366.01, Florida Statutes (1989).....	7
Section 366.041(1), Florida Statutes (1989).....	11
Section 366.095, Florida Statutes (1989).....	6
